In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q 0 2
‘the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s asoonte INOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

TUESDAY

TATRTARU

05/05/2020 #76
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number FEWE’W’?FH

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Studio E Architects Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) FAIan J

Sumname Elark

Liquidator's address

Building name.’number’ Recovery House

Street | 15-17 Roebuck Road
|

Post town mainault Business Park

County/Region | liford, Essex

o [1 (a6 | [3[T[G]

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Fult forename(s} r

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Sumame r

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number |

8 Other liquidator

Street

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Post town
County/Region

|
|
{
Postcode I—r‘l"y*li’——w—l—

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

s 7a [20002f0

=

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insoivency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X }4’(\&0&

Signature date

Blo [ola Plol2To

04/17 Version 1.0




11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| Jenny Poleykett

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

ompamyrame Carter Clark

| Address

Recovery House
15-17 Roebuck Road

Post town

| Hainault Business Park
| o iford, Essex

{Ef_ [ felel Talrful

F recovery@carterclark.co.uk
™™ 020 8524 1447
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents,

3 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Studio E Architects Limited

on the 14 April 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

ANDRZEJ KUSZELL
Full Name

ha)

Dated 14 APRIL 2020




. Studio E Architects Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 April 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Leasehold improvements 8,020.00 NIL
Barclays Bank PLC (6.5.2004) (14,422.00)
Deficiency c/id {14,422.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Rent deposit (for set - off) 10,688.00 10,688.00
Furniture & Equipment 5,245.00 NIL
Book Debts 6,747.00 5,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,688.00

Signature ‘A‘ %‘@ Date




. Studio E Architects Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 April 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,688.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
DE Holiday Pay (4 Employees) 3,304.60
Employee Hol Pay (4 employees) 2,740.06
6,044 66
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,643.34
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
9,643.34
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,643.34
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 14,422.00
14,422.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (4,778.66)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 79,5656.58
Employees (4 employees) 19,116.72
Department of Employment (4 employees) 68,775.00
Rent (last quarter) (for set - off) 10,688.00
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 7,162.00
HMRC - Corp Tax 545.00
HMRC - VAT (48,198.00)
137,634.30
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfail in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (137,634.30)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Septernber 2003 (brought down) 4,778.66
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (142,412.96)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary "A" shares 102.00
Ordinary "B" shares 1,5600.00
1,602.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {144,014.96)

\éﬁ@
' /
Signature ‘é\ Date 14/04/2020




0Z'ZL 020Z 1y ¢1

60°GL0Z "JoA TOS Sdi

¢ jo | abey

aimeubig
i
.“

86°59Lv9 Buyiejo) semuz zy
09°.S ¥Za31 6N ‘saukay UCHIN ‘PAIG JSWWNSPIW |/ | ‘8SnoK xueg Pr1 (Mn) arey 00X0
00'889'01 THE ALM ‘uopuon “sephe ‘Ajipeddid 29 P17 uopesodio) sawer Ig 0082
oF'€61'CL VVi M3 ‘uopuot ‘Buidde g ssuneyiey 3S ‘Aep s auueyiey) 1S ‘peoy abpug jemo) Ody 0040
00'6S'C FQaL CHN ‘YoWJoN 18343 9jodsnpy ‘Uno) atodsniy ‘feuciewsiul SWD SJ01PNY SO 000D
00'251'2 DNE LMN UOpUOT 'pEOY UOJSNT 98T ‘I9MO] UO)JSNT ‘J00jd PIE ‘SRS ADUSA|OSL| DINMAAYd - DHWH 0010
Q0SS 12 - DHWH LOHD
(00’861 '8%) ZZ| 663N ‘afiseaman ‘uojusqBuoT ‘maip sied uojueg NHOL LIVA - OAH 00HD
00'ZTh'Pi AHS 9M ‘uopuo ‘Yiwsiswiwey ‘leang Buy g/ 0)d yueg sAejoleg £0490
00'861'E NNZ ZNg 'xessng ‘sama” ‘|liq jooyog ‘asnoy Aun| By g suepy <042
0z 8 VI8 29 ‘mobselo) ‘Jeaus YIOA §| ‘aSNoH uleg Japuexaly ‘suonesad( Aouanjosy) WOo9|5 | ysnig 004D
Z40
00009 913N ey ‘suoisplely ‘Aep yooydi “yled SsauISng (Z/0Z ‘9SNOH SNQUIN ‘82140 pesH P17 uopesodio) sabody OV
ZEPE6 Qo LM 'uopuo ‘Aepp stedwini} ‘anuan) Buipe) | apIsislem Z.2 abeio)g EleQ WAWND0(Q SBAIDIY 00vD
3 sS31ppY aWEN Aay

sio)paiy Auedwon - g
Pajuwi spajiydly 3 oipnis
3dej] 8ued



02:ZL 0Z0Z MY 1. 60°GLOZ J9A TS Sd) £ jo ¢ abed

aimeubig

00’0 Buiyejo] seujug g

3 ssaIppy oumIeN Aey

S10}IPaJ7) J9WINSUOY) - S10}Ipa4n) Auedwon - Zzg
paywI S393)Yy2ly J oipnis
¥lej seue)



0Z:Z) 0Z0Z Wdy ¥

0102 "JoA TOS Sdt

1 jo | ebed

aimeubig

005'L Buyejo ] saiul BYIO |
zoL Buyjejo) sewyuy Aseuipag |
00005’ 0o’} 00s‘}L ool 8y
00'Z01 0ol Z0L 0oL Aeupi0 HL1Z 135 ‘uopuon ‘j2aJs As|o0] DG llezsny [azipuy JiN 00MH
dnpanes eieysiad seseyg anjea
‘Juy 3ol dn pejiled  JO “ON leuwoN  adA) ssalppy sweN Aey

si9pjoyaseys - 9
pajiwI $199)1Y21y 3 OIpMmS
We|D 19ue)



